

# Guide to the Patent for South Goldfield, Nevada Townsite

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on March 28, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f1rh03

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 special.collections@unlv.edu

# **Table of Contents**

Summary Information	3
Scope and Contents Note	3
Administrative Information	4
Names and Subjects	4
Collection Inventory	4

# **Summary Information**

**Repository:** University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special

Collections and Archives.

**Creator:** Cohn, Louis J.

**Title:** Patent for South Goldfield, Nevada Townsite

**ID:** MS-00026

**Date:** 1907 November 20

**Physical** 0.03 Cubic Feet (1 folder (1 shared box))

**Description:** 

**Physical** 0.04 Linear Feet

**Description:** 

**Language of the** English

Material:

**Abstract:** The Patent for South Goldfield, Nevada Townsite Collection

(1907) is a copy of a response to a townsite application for the area south of Goldfield. The application explains that the area can be an official townsite if the correct materials are collected and return to the County Clerk of Esmeralda County, Nevada by

January 7, 1908.

### **Preferred Citation**

Patent for South Goldfield, Nevada Townsite, 1907. MS-00026. Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, Nevada.

### **Scope and Contents Note**

The Patent for South Goldfield, Nevada Townsite Collection (1907) is a copy of a response to a townsite application for the area south of Goldfield. The application explains that the area can be an official townsite if the correct materials are collected and return to the County Clerk of Esmeralda County, Nevada by January 7, 1908.

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

### **Administrative Information**

#### **Access Note**

Collection is open for research.

### **Publication Rights**

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> and <u>Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

### **Acquisition Note**

Materials were purchased in 1979; accession number Mss x1.

### **Processing Note**

In 2018, as part of an archival backlog elimination project, Sarah Jones revised the collection description to bring it into compliance with current professional standards and entered the data into ArchivesSpace.

^ Return to Table of Contents

# Names and Subjects

• Goldfield (Nev.) -- History

# **Collection Inventory**

Title/Description	Containers
Letter from US Department of the Interior in Carson City, Nevada with original envelope, 1907 November 20	box SH-001